



James A. Barcia Bay County Executive

Joel R. Strasz Health Officer

1200 Washington Avenue Bay City, Michigan 48708

(989) 895-4003 FAX (989) 895-4014 TDD (989) 895-4049 www.baycounty-mi.qov/Health

* FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE *

TO: Public News Media Sources

FROM: Joel Kwiatkowski

Environmental Health Manager

DATE: June 20, 2019

RE: Beach Closure Notice -South Linwood Beach-Bay County Mi.

The results of surface water samples collected from South Linwood beach on June 19, 2019 have exceeded the State of Michigan's water quality standard for full body contact recreational activities. Therefore a beach closure has been issued for South Linwood beach. These actions will be lifted when bacteriological levels comply with the State of Michigan's water quality standards.

For additional information, please contact the Bay County Health Department at (989) 895-4006.

cc: James Barcia, Bay County Executive Environmental Health Division Staff File(s)